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The appeal of Mr. Muhammad Zeb son of Hassan Zeb r/o Lodia Char Bagh Kishora Tehsil 
Charbagh District Swat received today i.e. on 30.09.2022 is incomplete on the following score 
which is returned to the counsel for the appellant for completion and resubmission within 15 

days.

1- Index of the appeal may be prepared according to the rules.
2- Address of respondent no. 3 is incomplete which may be completed according to 

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal rules 1974.
Copy of order sheet mentioned in para-4 of the memo of appeal is not attached with
the appeal which may be placed on it. C\\ clo\c<\S vW(rv4 w cK<XV<

Copy of application mentioned in Para-6 of the memo of appeal is not attached with
(f<H( Oi lAthe appeal which may be placed on it.

5- AnPexures of the appeal may be attested.
6- Copy of departmental appeal is incomplete which may be completed. ()

7- Page nos. 12 to 17, 19, 22, 23 and 24 of the appeal are illegible which may be

hcJhhA o^)
8- Departmental appeal having no date be dated. C h

C.^M ^

replaced by legible/better one.

ys.T,No.

a/j O,:_./2022Dt.
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^BEFORE THE HON^BLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 

SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

In Service Appeal No^ i 12022

Muhammad Zeb S/o Hassan Zeb R/o Lodia, Char Bagh, 

Kishora, Tehsil Char Bagh District Swat.

Appellant

VERSUS

1. Secretary Health Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
2. Director General Health Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 

Peshawar.
3. District Health Officer Kohistan at Dassu.

Respondents

APPEAL UNDER SECTION-4 OF 

THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 

SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT 1974
FOR SETTING A SIDE IMPUGNED
ORDER DATED 01.06.2022 OF THE
OFFICE OF DISTRICT HEALTH
OFFICER KOHISTAN WHEREBY

WASAPPELLANTTHE
TERMINATED FROM HIS SERVICE 

IN A CURSORY AND WHIMSICAL

MANNER.



(2J

•0 Respectfully Sheweth,

1. That the Appellant isthe bcma-fide citizen 

and resident of Lodia, Char Bagh, Kishora,

Tehsil Charbagh District Swat and was 

clinical technician (MP) BPS-12serving as 

at health department Kohistan Upper.

2. That certain posts of clinical technician 

advertised by the respondent 

department in the newspaper of wide 

circulation vide advertisement No. INF (P) 

5409/19. (Copy of the advertisement is 

attached as annexure “A”).

were

3. That the pursuant to the advertisement the 

appellant along with other Candidates 

applied for the post of Clinical Technician 

Via Advertisement No. INF (P) 5409/19 the 

applicant reward successful after the

of selection process 

DHO Kohistan upper 

the applicant for 

appointment as clinical Technician. (Copy of 

appointment order is attached as annexure

complication

consequently

recommended

“B”).



4. That after the appointment the applicant 

regularly continuous to service on daily basis 

(Copy of charge sheet is attached 

annexure “C”).
as

■ \

5. That in Lieu of his services rendered 

forwards the department, th^ salary of three 

months was accordingly disbursed to the 

applicant. I

6. That the appellant Hails from Lodia, Char 

Kishora, Tehsil Char Bagh District 

Swat for that genuine reason the applicant 

moved an application to the Director General 

Health Services Khyber Pakhtunkhwa to 

transfer applicant from Kohistan to Nawaz 

Sharif Kidney Hosiptal Sangota, outcome of 

his application the respondent hospital 

granted. (Copies of NOC to the applicant &
^ application NOC are attached as annexure 

“D&E”).

7. That it is pertinent to mention here that 

office of the district health office Kohistan 

Upper on dated 02.09.2020 ’ also granted 

NOC to the application and stated that this 

office his no objection on transfer of Mr. 

Muhammad Zeb serving as MP technician in 

BPS 12 to district Kohistan subject to 

fulfillment of all codal formalities.

8. That all of the suddenly / put of the blue the 

respondents department terminated the 

appellant from his service : without any



justification/ reason/ rim. And without any 

speaking order or any document in black 

and white.(Copy of impugned notification is 

annexed as annexure “F’).

9. That even the appellant approached the 

office commissioner right to information 

(RTI) for his termination order of the 

appellant which has been shelved by the 

respondent department.

10.That in this respect the appellant moved 

the departmental representation but till 

date no action has been taken upon the 

same.

11. That feeling aggrieved the appellant 

approached this Hon’ble Tribunal for 

redressal of his grievances upon the 

following grounds enter alia>

GRQUNDS:-

A. That the impugned order termination dated 

01.06.2022 is illegal^ wrong, unlawful, vide 

ah initio and is not sustainable at all.

B. That the impugned order termination 

unwarranted illegal and against the rolls 

hence not tenable in the eyes of law.

C. That no proper inquiry was ever conducted 

in the case of the appellant nor the 

appellant was ever heard in person, that 

was condemn unheard.



D.That the respondent department have 

deviated themselves from fulfilling the basic 

ingredients of law i.e charge sheet, 

statement of allegation, show cause notice, 
inquiry dispensation order, final show cause 

notice and by doing so the respondent 

department has kept the appellant in dark.

E. That as the dictum and law governing the 

land it is a prima facie that where a law 

requires a things to be done in a particular 

manner that has to be done in that manner 

and not otherwise.

F. That under the mandate of article-4 of the
be treatedconstitution, 

otherwise then in accordance with law.
no one can

whereas article-25 postulates that alike are 

to be treated alike. But here the case of the 

appellant is Volta facie and totally different 

yardstick has been used to treat the 

appellant.

G. That from every angle, the impugned 

termination order is wrong, illegal, void 

against the right of the appellant and it is 

liable to be set aside by doing so the 

appellant is in title to reinstated to the 

service with all back benefits.

H. That the appellant seeks permission of this 

Hon’ble Tribunal to advance other relevant 

grounds will be raised at the time of 

arguments.



It is, therefore,most humbly prayed that 

acceptance of the instant Service Appeal, 
the impugned termination order 1255 dated 

01.06.2022 of the oMce of the District Of^cer 

Kohistanmay kindly be set aside and by 

doing so the appellant may very graciously 

be reinstated into the service with all back 

bene&ts.

■at
on

Any other relief not specifically asked 

for may also graciously be extended in favor 

of the Appellant in the circumstances of the
case.

AppellantDated:___^/09/2022
Through

T' -

SajidAmin
Advocate
Tahir Khan /v
&

Ahsan Sardar
Advocates, High Court, 

Peshawar
Certificate*-

No such like Service Appeal for the same Appellant upon 

the same subject matter has earlier been filed by 

before this Honble Tribunal.
me

ADVOCATE



BEFORE THE HON’BLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

/2022In Seirice Appeal No-.

Muhammad Zeb

Versus

DHO Kohistan& Others

ADDRESSES OF PARTIES

ADDRESS OF APPELLANT
Muhammad Zeb S/0 Hassan Zeb R/0 Lodia, Char 

Bagh, Kishora, Tehsil Charbagh District Swat

ADDRESSES OF RESPONDENTS
Secretary Health Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

2. Director General Health Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 

Peshawar.
3. District Health Officer Kohistan

1.

Dated :_/09/2022
Appellant

Through

Sajid Amin
Advocate, High Court, 

Peshawar.
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BEFORE THE HON’BLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA MEDICAL TEACHING INSTITUTION
TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR%

./2022In S A No,

Muhmmad Zeb

Versus

DHO Kohisthan & Others

AFFIDAVIT
I Muhammad Zeb S/o Hassan Zeb R/o Lodia, P/o Char Bagh, Kishowra, 
TehsiJ Charbagh District Swat“Appellant”, do hereby solemnly affirm and 
declare that the contents of the Instant ‘Service Appeal’are true and correct 
to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed from
this honorable Court.

DEPONENT

CNIC: 15602-2794421-1

Cell No.

IDENTIFIED BY:

Sajid Amin
Advocate
Peshawar

t
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niF msTRtc^ HyAiTH oFfwmsuaiiamE

4^ //C i // mnDated/DHQ (KIDNt»-

To Mr.Muhammad Zjcb S/o Hasan Zeb 
R/o Lodey-a P/o Char Bagh Keshora 
Tehsil Char Bagh District Swat

r| ,-i.^>. -i-griffltciMi
flP APPOI»n^^g^N"y

iirATMOLOCYt BPS-12Subjecit-

SetectiGti/PfomoXiottof DeparttnentalOn the rec»mraendation

ContJtthiee
f Clinical Technician (Patholopost o

,|,t. following lenns and conditions.
d H«Hh CenificaK ftom DHO Kohistan.

^ Offers issued \>y die
1. You will produce age an

will be covered by such rules, regulauons
2, You

Govemmeni from time lo time.
duty within 15 (fife®") d*!'* issoaitce of dus

3. You will report for

appoinme _ ^ year as pet nie.

month’s pay shall be forfetted.
verification of yow

lieu thereof, on ajcadetnic/EdncattohaV
6. Your service is subject to

cemed Boards/lnstitutes.documents fiom con

DistrvcwealTOOffifiW
VLdbtstan

'TZSS«»"
; SSS-

pajfhnmkhwa Pediavw.

U .
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Nawaz SBMfKidri
SAlDU SHAfeJF P.O. BOX. NO 6}
HOSPiTAU<SKH5gOMAM..C OM

•vi

No. . ^ >•’

jk
I*: M-.

^ ;.Cerfclfied thaittet' iji JTO vai:rtal
ir».th!s-Ftospito.tJiovvevj?r the'^-post-o/ Ci'Tlt«rritiry''liW4:|, i» ^mmm m 'fes ■ 
Hospital and;/this offe/dtas jvo :ob)0iflion pv« '
M,r.yuhammad 20b{CNlCl's»a4l¥442^1)S/0|-k^fe^?fe«WK^^

'to'accoimmodateagainst'dws»aid'vacantfortfepidfs®**rf‘ , .
■f

/ ;
#• p. ^-s.'l-Mir

#•' ■: ■

../ ■'!

Sta'tionr'HSKH 'Manglar
Oat«d:tMl^2020

: •

>

/
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OFFICTOFTHE 

DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER 

KOHICTAN 

If0 9- /DHOIKHI 

Datrf Dassu flie C>2 / i'Tf/202C
No.

NO OBJECTION CP.ltTmrATii'

_ This office has no objection on transfa- of Mr. hitm w q serviae
E to District Kohis+aM sabiect U> MSUmeatof

ah codaltotmalities. --------------------*•

£■

\
Distnct

Kobistan
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I; ■*' 'I prricn.or Titc oismcT iirAini omciM koihstan at dassu, 
I lUMtp Nn: (l‘)')M /jo/1

Mjil Atlilrpss: R)oh|<hM((.)v,tlnHi
i ‘(X No; 00‘JH f\{yn M

«'<loliHiii|W)|/jii,,|j (.orn 
biiti'd Koht’.tiih tlu* 0l/00/20i^?./

tTo.

7v
The As.sl.slant lU'|;l.slr:ir II;*^*^’*^'*^' ') ^ pfi
KP Information Coininis.slon, DIvlNlmial omcu llV/.;"irn.

AKii 'i
r'

SUBJECT: £(MJ2r,AINTAGA!MTRQJ^-S1JlTLY.O 

mOMl>l.AlNT NQJITOll^lh

R/S ir,
As per your telephonic conversation yesterday regarding Uie

above sited subject.
I have the honour to inforin yotir good ohicc tliat No Recruitment 

/ Appointment done in Health Department Kohistan Upper from 01/07/2019
till date.

So Mr. MiiluimmacI Zeb son of Masan Zeb neither recruited nor 

remain employee of the Health Department Kohistan Upper as per this office
record.

V
District Health Officer, 

Kohistan at Dassu!?"



BETTER COPY

' To

The Whorthy Director General Health services Kiayber pukhtoonkhowa Peshawar

SUBTECT'

Departmental Appeal against impugned Notification No 1255 on Dated 01/06/2022 wherein the 
appeilant has been Terminated/removed from service without any justification

Respectfully sir.

With almost respect, the appeal very humbly solicits as under

'' I. That the appellant is a bonafide citizen and resident of Lodya pio char bagh tehsil Charbagh 

kishawra swat and was serving as clinical technician (Pathology) BPS 12 at health deportment 
kahistan upper

2. The certain post of MP EPI MCH Clinical technician (Dental) Clinical technician ( Anesthesia) 
Clinical technician (Pathology) Clinical technician (Redialogy) deriver Naib Qasid Ward ordaly 
Chawkidar Sweeper Ward aya ward attendant Was advertised in Vide Advertisement No INF (P) 
5409/19 By the District Health office (DHO) Kohistan

3. That pursuant to the Advertisement the Appellant Along with other Candidates Appilled for the 
Post of clinical technician Via Advertisement NO INF (P) 5409/19 the Applicant rewared 
successful after the Complication of selection process consequently DHO kohistan 
recommended the applicant for appointment as clinical Technician (pathology copy of 
appointment order is annexed as Annexure A)

4. That after the appointment the applicant regularly continued his service on daily basis and 
served the honorable deportment for almost three month (copy of charge sheet is annexed as 
annexure B) ,

upper

5. That in Iie6 of his services rendered towards the deportment, the salary of three months was 
accordingly disbursed to the applicant (copy of salary slif is attached as annexure C).

6. That the appellant Hails From tehsil charbagh Distric swat for that genuine Reason the Applicant 
Moved an application to the Director General Health Services KP transfer applicant from 
kohistan to Manglor swat Outcome of his application the respondent hospital granted (NOC to 
the applicant copy of application NOC is attached as annexure D and E.)

7. That it is pertinent to mention here that office of the district health office kohistan upper on
dated 02/09/2020 also granted NOC to the application and stated that this office his no 
objection on transfer of Mr Muhammad zeb serving as lab technician in BPS 12 to district 
kohistan subject to fulfillment of all codal formalities.

8. That all of the suddenly/out of the blue the respondent terminated from services with out any 
justification/reason/rim. 9. That the applicant approached several Time of the respondent 
deportment and to your good self office to inquiry About the matter but all his effort went futile 
here the instant application.

It is therefore most humbly prayed that on acceptance of the instant departmental appeal the 
impugned office order no-1255 Dated-01-06-2022 of the office of DHO kohistan may kindly be set-aside 
and by doing so, the appellant may very graciously the reinstated into the service with back benefits

Date 01/06/2022
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To
The Worthy Commissioner Right to Information KPK

SUBJECT; Application for requiring documents.

i.e. Appointment order Dated 16/11/2019 and Documentation order with all other relevant 
documents of the undersigned.

Respected Sir
1. That the undersigned submit as under.
2. That the undersigned got an appointed onto the roll of clinical technician (pathology) BPS 12 
on dated 16/11/2019
That after serving the department for almost three months on the specific post.
The imdersigned came to know about alleged facts that his record is not available with the 
department and he is not the employ of the department .................................
3. That it is pertinent to mentioned here that the undersigned submitted his first application 
date 22/2/2022 to the worthy respondent department to requiring his documents.
(Copy of his application is attached)
4. That the undersigned approached to the worthy department so many times to give his 
comments in writing about his necessary documents but all Ms efforts went futile. Although the 
said application does not adversely affect anybody.
It is therefore, most humbly prayed that on the acceptance of the instant application the 
comments /statement of the worthy department may provide in writing to the best interest of 
justice. .

on

APPLICANT ON RECORD 
Mr. Muhammad Zeb 

Clinical Technician Pathology BPS 12

Date: 19 April, 2022
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' am directed to refer the Office letter No.RTlC/ARH/l-9016/2Q22/176 dated 

/ and to state that the reply is still awaited.
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©
TO
THE WHORTHY COMMISSIONER RIGHT TO INFORMATION, KPK.

■ -

SUBJECT: APPLICIATION FOR REQUIRING DOCUMENTS,

i.e APPOINMENT ORDER DATE 16/11/2019 AND TERMINATION ORDER

WITH ALL OTHER RELEVANT DOCUMENTS OF THE UNDERSIGNES.

Respected Sir,

That Undersigned Submit as Under

1. That the Undersigned, got an appointed onto the rolls of clinical 
technician (Pathology) BPS-12 on date 16/11/2019

2. That after serving the Department for three months on the specified 

post/the undersigned came to know about the alleged fact that his 

reward is not available with the department and he is not the employee 

of the department.

It is, therefore requested to kindly provide the appointment and 

termination order, so that the undersigned might approach the proper 

forum to meet the end of justice.

Mr. Muhammad Zeb

Clinical Technician

(Pathology BPS-12)

Date 22,02,2022
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IT'X.

National Bank of Pakistan 
Account Statement

Account ma^sl MUHAMMAD ZEB

Address-. MOK LODIAKISHAWRAPO TEH CHARDAGH SW

Town:
OistricI:

Cl^: SWAT
ProwIneafState: KH.PAKHTOON 

Country: PAKISTAN 
Product Nam«:

Currency;
CIFNo: 13493Q62 

Account No: 4165251176
IBAN: PK87NBPA16390O416525»lr6

Postal Codq;

Branch CodelName; 1639 Manglawa^Branch 
Region Name; Mardan 

Slatomont Printing Date; 27-Jan-2022 
User: 00013815 Branch: 1639

I

Tormlnal: VIHMARDAN

BIP Balance: 0.00 
From; 01-Doc-20l9 
Dale Parltcularc 

31-Mar-2020 CASH UEPOSIT

To: 27-Jan-2022
B.ilAr
.IOC.-

Credit
3.000 00

DebitInstno Memo
S. No. 0.00

1
‘ Vi0 004250006f. 06-Apr-2020 PEE

00043 to3 07-Apf-202D SERVICE Cl lARGES

4 07-M8y^020 SERVICE CHARGES
.* D- '00043 to
7 11*00043 toS 07.Jun-2020 SERVICE CHARGES
7 I •ono43 106 07-JU1-2020 SERVICE CHARGES

7 23-Jul-2020 IllF r . Mobile App _
B 19.AugW£Jl:1^ICi: CHARTS _

9 29-Aug-2020 lUI-T -MoDiloApp

10 24-SnV2020 AIM CASH WltHORAWL 
13-OCI-2020 lOFr-Mobile App

71 10 00330 23
'b c:02000

1! *2* buo '.j000240 20
■i; ’4.. 0(251,000 00735
t; <•.20 w00006 1311

OC<510.000 00SH912 16-0ct-2020 ATM CASH Win IDRAWL
Vi nfA t-i00013 16.QCI-2020 CASHOEPOSn

1.7 ‘20.000 000689590114 20-Oct-2023J CASH WltHDRAWAL
3.1 co: uo0.00IS 04-NOV.2020 CASH DEPOSIT

7'- .c-x5.000.0067016 OS-Nov-2020 ATM CASH WirHDRAWI.
. r.5 'X30.000 008069590217 09-NOW-2020 CASH WITHDRAWAL!
If 'j.10.000 0086B9.59DJ18 lO-Nov-2020 CASH WITHDRAWAL

24.000 00 ■: X ■43319 ll-Nov-2020 ATM CASH WHMDRAWL

500 0070 02-OOC-P.020 ATM CASH WITHDRAWL •! 7 * .s“:i j «.

21 oy-Doc-2020 CASH WITHDRAWAL

22 11-DCC'2020 CASH WITHDRAWAL

86095901 10.000 00 a'A
S'.Cub40.000 OOaeaossDd
*'.V.10.000 0035223 23-Dec-2020 ATM CASH Wfl HDRAWL
Clc -r:25.000 0067524 27.Jan.2021 ATM CASH WITHDRAW!.

ATM CASHWIMIDRAWL
«■ "O460000015725 06-Fob-2O21

Pege 1 c» 1This fs a computer gonoratod stalumont and does not reoulra any ■Ignatiird



CURRICULUM VITAE
' [

J I :

r"

«•

o I have two years Diploma in Pathology. Mv knowledge and skill have prepared me to 

work with great efficiency.

Muhammad Zeb 
HassanZeb

• Name
• Father Name
• Gender 
. CNIC
• Permanent Address

Male
1:5602-27944^1-1
Moh: Lodia Kishawra, Tehsil Charbagh
District Swat KPK
04-03-1991
Pakistani
Islam
Married
0346-7348670/0300-2409835

• Date Of Birth
• Nationality
• Religion
• Marital Status
• Cell

■A

JOMmi
2019o B.A

o AIOU Islamabad 
o Marks Obtained 858/1300 
o Two Years Diploma in Pathology Technology 
o Medical Faculty Peshawar

2012/13

20120 F.A
o Marks Obtained 523/1100
o Board Of Intermediate & Secondary Education, Saidu Sharif Swat

2008o S.S.C Science 
o Marks Obtained 424/900
o Board Of Intermediate & Secondary Education, Saidu Sharif Swat



V 2 year diploma in pathology Technology from KPK medical faculty Peshawar. 

Six Months Computer Certificate form skili Development Council Lahore. 

One Year Certificate as a Lab Technician in SDC Islamabad.

One week Training in peace project (under the europ Union)

English _ Reading, Writing & Speaking.

Pashto _ Mother Tongue

Urdu _ Reading Writing & Speaking.

•,-V

> Six Months Training certificate from|aidu Teaching Hospital Swat.
> 3 Years Experience certificate froni Star Clinjcai Laboratory Saidu Sharif Swat.

> Six day Training Certificate in PEACE Project under European Union.
> Three years experience irirAI Makkah Clinical Laboratory at Manglora Swat.
^ Four years experience in Healthy Life Clinical Laborites Mingora Swat.

> Dr. Sher Alam Khan: Principal Swat Paramedical Institute Saidu Sharif Swat. .. .
> Professor Dr. Shah Jihan: Swat Medical College Saidu Sharif Swat
> Dr. Hayat Ullah Pathologist Saidu Teaching Hospital.
> Dr. Ala Dih Peshawar Chid Center Saidu Sharif Swat.
> Mr. Abdul Bari Lecturer Govt SPMI Swat.
> Dr. Sami Ullah Healty Life Clinic Mingora.



3381Serial No

Pv^lFOLOGY TechnologyDiploma In

20'\5"ip-SESSION.

P^H-VriMAD SEB yfow /Daughter ofThis is to certify that Mr. Miss. Mrs.

HASSAN ........ .BearingOfDatchNo..............Mr.

Has passed the examination of Two years diplomaRegistration No.......
''itOCMarks out of-In the year.... .OJjJi.He /She obtain \ id --

‘I

Grade.He /She has been Placed in \
Kt

r . -
f t,k ,/-

vx Prepared by:

Checked by: ........ .

Verified by: ........ .
^edical Faculty

'ar Pakistan
t

!
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fgpcQi n'riDECEMBER-2013aicalandAii^006148S.No.

5-“^

p Sv <J2 "o
■ ,

■ •■ ■ 9^- 
• %

oWM cc? . Khyber Pakhtunkhwa-Pakistan
CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

1^' 'fT

MF/76/PATH/SWAT-PVTRegistration No.

MimAMMAD ZEBName _1
ii HASSAN ZEBFather’s Name _i'SR

ISiSsil:

2750Roll Number

3361Diploma'Sehal No. 

Name of Institute _ 

Technology______

SWAT PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE. SWAT (PVT)..

PATHOLOGY

19-JULY-202520-JULY-2020 Retained uptoDate

Prepared by:

Checked by:

Verified by: PQu4\Jl.

/'

Chief j^etutive Officer SSI
Note: Error(s) & omissioa(s) excepted. Any mistake in above particulars must be intimated

' within 30 days of the issuance of this certificate
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I'
(Swat-^Pvt)

Mr.MultammadZebName:

Father Name: Mr.Hassan Zeb .
J

Patholosv T(-. chnolosv
l'*' Semester Sessioi ■ 01/2012 (RQLL.NQ 35187)M

Total Marks Oh'tained
Mi:irks

Passing Marks ResultSubject/papcr

100 50-, 50 PassedAnatomv
100 50 . 50 PassedPathology

53 1100 50 PassedPharmacology
50 l’100 50 PassedPhysiology/ Biochemistry
203'400Result

2'“' Semester i: Session. 12/2Q13 nROLL.NO 2750)
Ob.ained
Marks

Subject:/papcr Total Marks Passing
Marks

Result

100 (33; 50 PassedPaper A
100Paper B 50- 50 Passed
100 57 50 PassedI English
50 26Islamiat 25 Passed

I 19(iResult 350!
3"' Semester Session. 06/2012 CROLL.NO 35187)
Subject:/paper Total marks Obtained 

Ms i-ks
Passing
Marks

Result

100 50 50Paper A Passed
100Paper B 65 50 Passed
100Public Health 50 50 Passed

Result 300 165
4"‘ Semester i' Session. 06/2012 tROLL-NO 351871
Subject:/paper Total marks Obtained

Marks
Passing Marks Result

Paper A 100 51 : 50 Passed
Paper B 100 57 . 50 Passed
English 100 50 , 50 Passed
Pak-Study 50 27 25 Passed
Result 350 185

_________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ ■

l-.rroits) & Oniission(s) excepted. Any mistake in above particulars mu':: be intimated tvithi/so day/of the issuance
23/07/2014 /

Grand Total 1400 749,
(jf this certiUcale
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SAIDU SHARIF SWAT 

NWFP PAKISTAN
I

Dated.R Noi..6^.C>.h.. /STH

i

p ?'lA ^

Muhammad Zeb S/o HussanZeb
i

B

■ >:

.3
I

has successfully completed the hospital 1,raining as part of his/her Diploma course

of the NWFP Medical Faculty Peshawai^ from.....Q_i/11/200.9...to...3Q/Q.4/.2Q.iQ..m Saidu

PatbolQSy................
Good

Teaching Hospital Swat in the discipline of.. 

His/her conduct during this Period rema ned

I

v-X»K Medical Superintendent

nSSiiia'
. t-
>

}

anida^Simii-^wai. ■5

\ r
y

V'/'V' \
T.

.1V "i



' i
I

r ?
}) Ref. No. ?.56/SPM!/f0i

t
}

I
1*

K.

Allah-o-Akbar Colony i^ear Central Hospital Saidu Sharif Swat.
Phone: 0946-722474

? Web: www.spmiswat.com E-mail: spmiswat@yahoo.com
_____

Issue Date... 24/09/2010%
35187rI ;r

5
\

1^
(■

t* Muhammad ZebIt is certified that Mr/Miss/Mrs
Village...Kishawra TehiCharbagh Swaf ^ student of

his/her 2 Year Diploma course of the NWFP Medical Faculty Peshawar, From 

in Swat Paramedical Institute. He was punctual, hard worker and intelligent student. 

To the best of my loiowledge he/she bears good moral character, we wish him/her all

Hassan Zeb....S/0, D/0, W/O
PathologY

I.

i
I:'4

-has successfully completed 

Nov: 2008 .9?^-2010
r
fl»
<

I
J

■#

I
1•X

If
4 *"**■ ,I tsuccess in the future.1 Principal 5,.,atParamo::>

Swat Paramedical Institute
\

A / 1

I

http://www.spmiswat.com
mailto:spmiswat@yahoo.com


uanRpr::^>MtaKCii<»v-x>a<<
■li, .•» .*ttr-"- 'r■S'-ir ■ i K. -*>-%

it: !'s:. rit.!^ iSS PR.
,f

I? fsff# 'i
I; i'1 mm ■i-

i«£.''

Opp: Central Hospital Saidu Sharif Swat. Ph;0948-700742 i
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a.ii
i- 1

I

is !\A
>■ ^

p
4i■)

K
I ■ j

il l(_______________ ____________ .:f^. . 'i’t t_>. *- • ,

feet: Mo:
— • •-■ r Dat^3i3l%iSti'fl ■Vi •ir-- - •--Ji.- i^virr

I-

a i\It m Certified that Mr. Muhammad Zeb S/o Hassan Zeh worked as Lab TechstMogv in Star Clinical Lahoratoiy 
from 01-01-2007 to M-12-2009.V i 7•I(

'£M. He had learnt basic Practical Training as a Lab technologist 

He is obedient punctual and regular in his duty.

He is Sympathetic to all patients & Cooperative to Attendants and other Staff, He is polite and 

'I wish his .success in future.

His conduct during this period remained good.

I

i)
t

■a (1
il MBBS RMP,f

■ pRIM&IPAV.

®r. Sher Alain Khan

i-r l\\

W. yf.'
,v>- ,!.■

!■!■■■

!. i ■I I
------- -f 1 "1 General PraetUioner

h ici r.> <a<»3uatzt«rrMmi£aIL y?.- -•■'* • .. -•

N -
ir.-

'V'

h- • ••» V- w' '**■'
.V '.■-'V ■’•'N.

>■-' >-• . »•'•&>' • »4. n>v !•'- J,.. • •n.••V

■«.aczdasBnE)w9iKnrC9b»!»«une-d
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Serial No. 0637038
ALLAMA IQBAL OPEN UNIVERSITY, ISLAMABAD

TRANSCRIPT
Roll No.
Registration No.
Enrollment Semester SPR-2018 
Final Semester

BR461292a DMC No. 828230
18NST01850

Name MUHAMMAD ZEB
AOT-2019Father's Name HASSAN ZEB

Address MOH LODIA VILLAGE KISHAWRA .

Tehsil
District SWAT

BACHELOR OF ARTS GROUP-GENERALhas successfully completed

The detail of passed courses is as under
Course

Code
MarksSemester Title of Courses

Maxim\im Obtained
SPR- 18 
SPR- 18 
SPR- 18 
SPR- 18 
AUT- 18 
AUT- 18 
AUT- 18 
SPR- 19 
SPR- 19 
SPR- 19 
AUT- 19 
AUT- 19 
AUT- 19

0416
0417
0485
1423 
0404 
0487
1424 
0436 
0451 
0484 
0427 
0437 
0452

ISLAMIAT (C)
PAKISTAN STUDIES (C) 
HEALTH & NUTRITION 
COMPULSORY ENGLISH-I 
URDU
CHILD DEVELOPMENT 
CCadPULSORY ENSLISH-II 
SEERAT--E-TAYYABA 
PUBLIC RELATIONS 
FOOD fi NUTRITION 
PAKISTANI ADAB-I 
ISLAMIAT (E)
MASS COMMUNICATION

100 71
100
100
100
100

64
59
64
57

100 63
100 64
100 69
100 65
100 70
100 73
100 69
100 70

m
s*

Total Credits 
Result Declared on JULY 06, 2020 
Date of Issue

8 Total Marks/Obtained 1300 
Peroentage/Grade / 858

AUGUST 10, 2020

Disclaimer: Confroller of Esaminations i
eniry appearing in this card does not itself conferTht.s result card/transcript is issued provisionally, eirors and omissions excepted, as a notice only Any
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PROVISIONAL & DETAILED MARKS CERTIFICATE 

INTERMEDIATE (AN'IUAU) EXAMINATION, 

HUMA^!iTIES ( ParMI)

2012

i

717S6Roll No:
MUHAMMAD ZEBTHIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT 

Son / Daughter of
^ Private Candidate of District- SyvM 

has secured the marks shown against eaejj subject in the INTERMEDIATE EXAMINAi ION 
of the Board of Intermediate & Secondary i:ducatibn Saidu Sharif, Swat held in the

month of

27638-B/P\'TI-20!iReg: i\lo.HASSANZED
I.\

■ Voril as Rriviitc
Marks Obtained

Marks in WordsTotalPaft-llPart-lMarksSubjects
TractTnooryTactTheory

Eighty-Tiwo45. 8237200English
Ninety-Srx965343200Urdu

• 1 Twenty'Eight<282850Islamic Education

^■5 I Twenty-Five2511....50Pakistan Studies

Eighty-Three83.4439200Civics1

!• *109 One Hundred Nine59 .50200Islamic Studies
One Hundred OnlyTOO4555200Pashto
Five Hundred Twenty-Three Only523-DTotal: 1100

r-. i

Remarks :.;r~,

I i'4> Wf-diCrf' S-rdCtWcn*-..

Prepare and Checked by Computer Cell 
BISE Saidu Sharif Swat
Result Declaration Date: 20th July, 2012 , j
Note; Errors / Omissions are subject to subsequent rqiYz/Tcaf/on.

Cdritroller of Exam'inal^ohs 
BISE, Saidu Sharif, Swat.

A !Ow'l
Xv.

\



0S0358

II
1. ■

1

I

DETAILED MAR'(S CERTIFICATE
INTERMEDIATE! ANNU/.'L i EXAMINATION, 2011 

HUMANITifeS ( Part-I)

27638mm A MM AT) 7FB Roll No:Name :
Father’s Name : HA'S8A /V 7.F,B

icrsr No: 2763S-B

Candidate of DISTRICT SWAT

Marks Obtained
Marks in Won.'sMarks ^’Ct TotalTheorySubjects

} Thirty-Seven3737100English
Forty-Three43I43100Urdu
Twenty-Eight282850Islamic Education

Thirty-Nine39100 39Civics
.. I

Fifty Only50100 50Islamic Studies

Fifty-Five5555100Pashto
Two Hundred Fifty-Two Only252550Total: I-f-

1
i''

..c a.
Checked By:
Note: Errors / Omisshjis^e subject to 
subsequent rectifimuon. I

Controller of Examinations 
BISE. Saidu Sharif, Swat •

Computer Cell BISE, Saidu Sharif Swat.

I

T
t

i
I
1

■ ' r r/

V
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PROVISIONAL AND DETAILED MARKS CERTIFICATE o
SECONDARY SCHOOL'CERTIFICATE EXAMINATION 

Session (Annual), 2008

Group (■: Science )
j

Ar,. >f Vs P'' :
O'

V-

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT Muhammad Zeb

Hasan ZebSon of

and a candidate of Govt. High School Kisl 'awra, Swat.________________________
has secured the marks shown against each sv bject in the Secondary School Examination held in the

Regular

Roll No 113765

month of April as
IMARKS OBTAINEDMarks

Subject
Total In WordsTheoryTheory Pract Pract/Paper B

67 Sixty-Seven1. English 3375 75 34

Seventy-Eight782. Urdu 4075 75 38'

Fifty Only503. Islamiyat (Comp) 75 50

Thirty-Seven374. Pakistan Studies 75 3/

Sixty-One5. Maths 6175 3175 3C

Forty-Six6. Physics 4685 15 3j: 14

Forty-Two427. Chemistry 85 15 1329

'15 Forty-Three8. Biology 4385 1429;

Total 900 424-D Four Hundred Twenty-Four Only

IRemarksDale of Birth (In Figures) 
(In Words)

04 March .1991 "

04th. March . One Tfiidusand Nine Hundred NInetv-One
\

• A,

Controller of Examinations 
B.I.S.E, Saidu Sharif, Swat

1Checked By:,
Error / Omi^stofJd'Accepted. Any Error In Date of Birth & Name e c 

must be Intimated witfiin 30 days after receiving the DMC. :
Note:

Computer Cell BISE, Swat

ii
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Higher Secondanj/ School Certificate

I i
■'A'--

r

fm!BfIVs'

Humanities Group
Session 2012 ( Annual )

■-5

^ cer/i^j^ :ii<U- MUHAMMAD ZEB
(§P 7 i Ojf IP_ tHASSANZEB____'A- . > 1 iP:•
and a candida-t^ a^' DISTRICT SWAT 

/(Oi^lOideddie >' (§ec<^)ida}^ <SeAa(d darraana/co?! a^d die ^)oard Q^ft^n/nedia/e

d (^^o-ndn^, ^(/(^'’aAhn^ (£djcda (§?iani^, (^aia/. Ae/d

t t

i>)'Xv. - %

mi Maya7i (n ai W<odd, (ditained odla/dA oa/ iAOOPrivate CandiJate. 523 d/iaA Aee/i /dared

Wi.
a aAi

Aji ^j'-ade D Wie/ j:cienl(jaj Fair.
\ The Examination Was taren as a Whole K Ss#:

ii
\

i.AResult declaration daie.n 20-07-2( ' ?
/

;tfi
■\ - -^t'N r &(■ \

- 7\ i . •'*1

IC'A r0\, ..;.
f-m/m. /

-'■/Sjsstt. Secretaiy ^cretsty m <( This certificate is issued wittiout alteration or erasure. \-
■-m.. ^ mrV I.>V mmm WSmmmm 'Arn,4^

■ /
'i.:-

■Afc'tV
■■=:-»-•=. --.srscr:^.



ClKyai vi!, ' V.1,1:37^- v: >

^oarii nf InterixtcftiatB ani ^ccnnftarg lEiiucatiiin 

^atJiu ^Ijarif, ^tiiat, E W. 3. f. paktatan
Secomkiiy School Certificaie Examination

Session 2Q0;8. ( Annual)
a-/A MUI-iAMMAD ZF-R

..... . msmzEB
ce,

■' lOhiMr.'jt.-f'iAmnl

^ &%uA/'. &'](<<(/'fie/(/(J(___

Q"-Wfn4:,maof900ajic/ia:> /H;eji/i/a<<^<I,n ^m<U

iarjpdii'
S-'MalfllfiS 6:.Pliys.ies

■' M»gtY-On£ (;04-Mar-91 )■

0\i. ^jffi!i:d]ISIfeR:5Eut;N97mY acHaOLKISriAWRA. miKy
^vajJK/latwji <1^. /ifw ^^.^arm^cfA&dfi

-.-Apii)........ ai<(. Regular Caiadaidate.

.._D,._ Fair- __

-i..'- • v- -

3.1slamiyal; (Comp.) 

7’..ChoniistJ7/
4.P#istan
g.Bblpgy

.....Assft. Sec retary . .4 )- This LcnlUcatc is issued wiilumt alteralion or erasure. ecrctary ‘C/
^^^■S'vtarBo-

■.OJ
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“ The Pakistan-Citizenshii|! Act, 1951 .{Act, ii of 1951)-. 
Rules,made thoroulder (v-ido Rule No. 23).

j ■

I. .1

■;

i MIJ ' slf::feauqhter7Wife <^.U^SSJL
Declare that I was bom of parents wllio are permanently domiciled in Khyber 

Pakhtunkh\ia,, ■ Pliyince having bSonged, to it by blrth/settfed-in it.

I Village / Mohallah ■:... ...

2£.JLE3 -i ..

I

7 ...DistrictTehsil___
:■

‘ !,•

W” J£
I

11.1
Signature/Thumb Impres^-ion of Applicant 
Name in Block-Letter- 73S 

Dated • ^ e> P

liI; S
■Sl

M
. ’Ilk 

■'**1

1
T-
i

111 •■AIII’’1 V a

■2. gg 8- _fi!ied by-•f .Pursuance to the declaration dated„!_M
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